

# press release

# Standard Chartered Bank, India appoints Subhradeep Mohanty as CFO

**Mumbai, 6 March, 2017** – Standard Chartered Bank, India, announced the appointment of Subhradeep Mohanty as its Chief Financial Officer (CFO).

Subhradeep joined Standard Chartered Bank in May 2014 as CFO of Retail & Products and went on to be CFO of Retail Banking segments, a position that he held before his current appointment.

Subhradeep has held various senior roles in JP Morgan and American Express prior to joining Standard Chartered Bank. He has got rich international market experience across US, Hong Kong, Singapore & Australia.

He holds a Bachelor's degree in Engineering from the Indian Institute of Technology and an MBA from the Indian Institute of Management, Ahmedabad.

--- ENDS ---

## For further information please contact:

Rahul Virkar Head - External Communications Standard Chartered 022-61158632 rahul.virkar@sc.com

### **Note to Editors**

#### **Standard Chartered**

We are a leading international banking group, with more than 80,000 employees and a 150-year history in some of the world's most dynamic markets. We bank the people and companies driving investment, trade and the creation of wealth across Asia, Africa and the Middle East. Our heritage and values are expressed in our brand promise, Here for good.

Standard Chartered PLC is listed on the London and Hong Kong Stock Exchanges as well as the Bombay and National Stock Exchanges in India.

For more information please visit <u>www.sc.com</u>. Explore our insights and comment on our blog, BeyondBorders. Follow Standard Chartered on Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook.

#### Standard Chartered Bank India

Standard Chartered Bank is India's largest international bank with 100 branches in 43 cities, a combined customer base of around 2 million retail customers and around 2500 corporate and institutional relationships. Key client segments include Corporate & Institutional Banking, Commercial & Private Banking as well as Retail Banking.

For more information, visit https://www.sc.com/in/